
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: March 2020 (2076 Falgun/Chaitra)

Result Publica�on Date: 2077/11/21

Program:Electrical Engineering

Type Of Examina�on : Regular

Semester: 5

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Students Count Passed Students Count Pass Percentage

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU

1003102  1003105
1003112  1003114
1003115  1003120
1003122  1003123
1003125  1003127
1003133  1003134
1003139  1003143

42 14 33.33

2 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE
1001987  1001992
1001993  1001994
1001999  1002008

32 6 18.75

3 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA

1003229  1003230
1003231  1003232
1003233  1003234
1003241  1003244
1003245  1003247
1003248  1003249
1003250  1003251
1003262

38 15 39.47

4 CENTRAL ENGINEERING CAMPUS, BALKUMARI, LALITPUR
1003557  1003558
1003559  1003578
1003581

33 5 15.15



S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Students Count Passed Students Count Pass Percentage

5 DONBOSCO INSTITUTE, THECHO, LALITPUR
1001806  1001818
1001820  1001821
1001829  1001830

38 6 15.79

6 KATHMANDU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DHAPASI, KATHMANDU 1003455  1003458
1003459 22 3 13.64

7 LUMBINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 1002142 21 1 4.76

8 MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

1003307  1003312
1003318  1003319
1003324  1003325
1003326

23 7 30.43

9 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, HATHIMUDHA, MORANG

1002398  1002400
1002401  1002403
1002404  1002405
1002406  1002407
1002408  1002409
1002412  1002413
1002414  1002416
1002417  1002418
1002419  1002420
1002421  1002422
1002423  1002425
1002426  1002429
1002430  1002433
1002435  1002438
1002439  1002440

44 30 68.18

10 NEPAL BANEPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BANEPA, KAVREPALANCHOWK

1002966  1002968
1002975  1002978
1002980  1002993
1002996  1002997
1002998  1003001

41 10 24.39

11 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 1002617  1002629 33 2 6.06

12 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
1002080  1002081
1002085  1002086
1002091

35 5 14.29



S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Students Count Passed Students Count Pass Percentage

13 PADMODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GHORAHI, DANG
1002726  1002727
1002732  1002735
1002736

42 5 11.90

14 PANCHODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHANGADI, KAILALI

1002843  1002845
1002847  1002848
1002850  1002851
1002855  1002858
1002859  1002860
1002861  1002866
1002869  1002873
1002874  1002875
1002876  1002878

40 18 45.00

15 PUBLIC BINDESHOWRI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI NULL 41 0 0.00

16 RANBIR JANHIT SECONDARY SCHOOL, WALING, SYANGJA 1002180  1002186
1002187  1002303 17 4 23.53

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:542
Total Passed:131
Total Failed:411
Pass Percentage:
24.17
Fail Percentage: 75.83



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: March 2020 (2076 Falgun/Chaitra)

Result Publica�on Date: 2077/11/21

Program:Electrical Engineering

Type Of Examina�on : Back

Semester: 5

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Students Count Passed Students Count Pass Percentage

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU

1012734  1012738
1012743  1012749
1012751  1012753
1012755  1012760

27 8 29.63

2 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 1011449  1011451
1011462 26 3 11.54

3 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA

1012887  1012888
1012889  1012891
1012896  1012898
1012899  1012903
1012904

26 9 34.62

4 CENTRAL ENGINEERING CAMPUS, BALKUMARI, LALITPUR 1013177 22 1 4.55

5 DONBOSCO INSTITUTE, THECHO, LALITPUR 1011293  1011300 21 2 9.52

6 KATHMANDU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DHAPASI, KATHMANDU 1013051  1013054
1013055  1013059 10 4 40.00



S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Students Count Passed Students Count Pass Percentage

7 LUMBINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI
1011684  1011689
1011701  1011702
1011707

30 5 16.67

8 MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

1012966  1012970
1012972  1012973
1012974  1012976
1012978  1012979
1012980  1012982

18 10 55.56

9 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, HATHIMUDHA, MORANG

1011903  1011904
1011905  1011906
1011907  1011908
1011913  1011915
1011918  1011921
1011923  1011927

25 12 48.00

10 NEPAL BANEPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BANEPA, KAVREPALANCHOWK 1012630 34 1 2.94

11 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN
1012199  1012208
1012219  1012225
1012230

37 5 13.51

12 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 1011572  1011584
1011585  1011588 24 4 16.67

13 PADMODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GHORAHI, DANG 1012330 29 1 3.45

14 PANCHODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHANGADI, KAILALI

1012472  1012473
1012474  1012475
1012480  1012484
1012485  1012488
1012491  1012495

27 10 37.04

15 PUBLIC BINDESHOWRI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 1012037  1012055
1012060  1012064 32 4 12.50

16 RANBIR JANHIT SECONDARY SCHOOL, WALING, SYANGJA 1011756  1011758 11 2 18.18



S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Appeared Students Count Passed Students Count Pass Percentage

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:399
Total Passed:81
Total Failed:318
Pass Percentage:
20.30
Fail Percentage: 79.70



SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

Nill

10130501 10130505 10130515 10130518

10078502

2171011 2171012 2171013 2171017

100066506 100066516 100066518 100066523

100181507 100181514

10063509 10063515

10012502 10012503 10012504 10012505 10012509 10012510
10012513 10012514
100122502 100122503 100122504 100122513 100122514 100122516
100122517 100122518 100122520 100122522 100122523 100122524
100122528 100122539 100122542 100122544

Withheld

Nill

100028520 100028522 100028525 100028526 100028528

36.36

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Sanothimi,  Bhaktapur, Nepal

Result Published Date: 2077-11-21

Electrical Engineering Program, 5th Semester (New) Back Examination Conducted in 2076 Phalgun Chaitra (February-March, 2020)                                        

Passed Symbol No.

1
Balaju School of Engineering and 
Technology,  Kathmandu

5 0 0.00

2
Bheri Technical School, Nepalgunj, 
Banke

22 4 18.18

3
Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, 
Parsa

15 1 6.67

4 Central Engineering Campus, Lalitpur 28 1 3.57

5 Donbosco Institute, Lalitpur 15 4 26.67

102600014507

6
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

24 4 16.67

9
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Hattimuda, Morang

15 8 53.33

7
Lumbini Engineering College , Bhalwari, 
Rupandehi 

20 2 10.00

8
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 
College, Janakpurdham

20 2 10.00

#DIV/0!

10
Nepal Banepa Polytechnic Institute, 
Banepa, Kavre

Ranbir Janhit Higher secondary School, 
Waling

4

14
Nepal Technical Insitute Pvt. Janakpur, 
Dhanusha

16

44 16

Withheld

0

5

#DIV/0!

0.00

31.25

11 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur

12
Padmodaya Higher Secondary School, 
Gorahi, Dang

13



Total 228 47 20.61

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

Nill

1000181523

10063521 10063522

10012516 10012517 10012519 10012520 10012521

Withheld

100028506

Total 38 9 23.68

2
Lumbini Engineering College , Bhalwari, 
Rupandehi 

3
Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 
College, Janakpurdham

12

6 12 1 8.33

5 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur

Nepal Technical Insitute Pvt. Janakpur, 
Dhanusha

2 16.67

4 6 5 83.33
Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Hattimuda, Morang

3 1 33.33

Electrical Engineering Program, 5th Semester (Old) Back Examination Conducted in 2076 Phalgun Chaitra (February-March, 2020)                                        

Passed Symbol No.

1
Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, 
Parsa

5 0 0.00


